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,  
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 -
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- -
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4.12.2  

 

  

 

4.12.3   

 
. 

 -
-

 

 

 

-  
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-
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

-  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

-
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. 

-
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 -
 

 

 

 
 

 

 -
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24 

 

 

 
 

 

, 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

, 
 

. 

 

 

 

-2". 
 

-2". 
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24 

 

 

-
. 

 

. 

4.12.4   

 

4.12.5  

-

 

-

 

 

4.13  

 

4.14  
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4.15  

 -  

 

 

4.16  
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24 

 

 

  

 

  

2024 1. 00 
 2023: 0.86%)

 
  

 
  

 2024  
 2023: 0.50%). 

4.17  

 

 

   

 
 

.  

 
. 
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24 

 

 

 

 

  

 : 

 
 

  

 
 

 

4.18  

 

-

 

 

-  

- -
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24 

 

 

 

   
 

5  

     
     

     
 116 126 36 278 

 116 126 36 278 
     

 (116) - (36) (152) 
 - - - - 

 (116) - (36) (152) 
 

 - 126 - 126 
 
     
     

     
3  116 126 36 278 

 - - - - 
3  116 126 36 278 

     
3  (109) - (36) (145) 

 (7) - - (7) 
3  (116) - (36) (152) 

 
 - 126 - 126 

 
- 2024 2023  
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24 

 

 

6  

 

  
   

 
 

     

     
 582 811 235 1 628 

 31 164 2 197 
 - (97) - (97) 

 613 878 237 1 728 
     

     
 (561) (745) (225) (1 531) 

 
(23) 

 
(47) (3) (73) 

 - 97 - 97 
 (584) (695) (228) (1 507) 

 
 29 183 9 221 

 

  
   

 
 

     

     
3  584 811 620 2 015 

 13 - 4 17 
 (15) - (389) (404) 

3  582 811 235 1 628 
     

     
3  (515) (670) (611) (1 796) 

 
(59) 

 
(75) (3) (137) 

 13 - 389 402 
3  (561) (745) (225) (1 531) 

 
 21 66 10 97 

 

 

24 23 
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24 

 

 

6.1  

 -
 

 
 

 2024 2023
  

  
 2 169 2 169

 - -
 - -

 2 169 2 169
  

 (1 520) (1 089)
 (431) (431)

 - -
 (1 951) (1 520)

 
 218 649

 

 
 

 

 

7  

 2024 
  . 

 

 

  
 . 
  

23  272 
 - 

  7 
3  279 

 - 
 - 

 6 
4  285 

 
  

- 
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24 

 

 

4 
 

 29.2. 

 

 
:  

 
 2024 2023 
   
   

 6 7 
 13 13 

 2 10 
 (3) (3) 

 18 27 
 
8   
 

 1 874 (1 452 2023 ) 

- 24 
  580 .(478 

2023 ) , 
 19. 

 
 
9  

 2024 2023 
   
   

-  - 234 
  - (2) 

-  234 458 
  (2) (12) 

 232 678 

-

 

6.1). 
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24 

 

 

-

 

2024 
 

    
 . . . 
    

24  232 - 232 
3  446 232 678 

2024 

 

    
 . . . 
    

2024  (2) - (2) 
 (12) (2) (14) 

 
    -  

 .  

  

 

-

 

2024   
  

6.1. 
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24 

 

 

10  
 

 
2024  

 
2024  

    
    

 2 1 3 
 (8) - (8) 

  (56) (56) 
 (68) 45 (23) 
 65 (43) 22 

 (6) - (6) 
 (15) (53) (68) 

    
 (82) (11) (93) 
 67 (42) 25 

 (15)  (68) 

 
 

 
2023  

 
2023  

    
    

 1 1 2 
 (8) - (8) 

 (111) 43 (68) 
 108 (43) 65 

 (6) - (6) 
 (16) 1 (15) 

    
 (125) 43 (82) 
 109 (42) 67 

 (16)  (15) 

 

 22. 
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24 

 

 

11  

   2024 2023 
    

 

 

34 515 22 041 
-  11.1.1., 11.1.5.  5 103 1 451 
-  11.2.1., 11.2.6.   29 412 20 590 

   16 445 17 671 
-  11.1.2.  13 243 13 320 
-  11.2.2., 11.2.3.  3 202 4 351 

   24 983 24 868 
-  11.1.3.  24 680 24 643 
-  11.2.4.  303 225 

 
  

2 830 2 681 
-  11.1.4.  2 830 2 681 
-  11.2.5.  - - 
  78 773 67 261 

, , 
 

 
29.1. 

 

 

11.1  
 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 

5 103 1 451 

 1 316 446 

 

3 787 1 005 

 13 243 13 320 

 888 1 618 

 87 322 
 12 268 11 380 

 24 680 24 643 
 2 830 2 681 

   
 45 856 42 095 
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24 

 

 

11.1.1   

 
 

  
 

 

31.12.2024 
 

BG2040024213 3.250% 15.05.2030  BGN 239 800 242 
BG2040019213 1.500% 21.06.2039  BGN 191 000 152 
XS2536817211 4.125% 23.09.2029  EUR 290 000 600 
XS2536817484 4.625% 23.09.2034  EUR 149 100 322 
      1 316 
 

 
 

  
 

 

31.12.2023 
 

XS2536817484 4.625% 23.09.2034  EUR 149 100 313     
BG2040014214 4.000% 15.07.2024  BGN 130 000 133 
       
      446 

 
11.1.2.  

11.1.2.1. 
 

  
 

   

31.12.2024 
        
        

 
BG2100006209 4.500% 21.07.2027  EUR 58 500  117 

 
BG2100018188 3.600% 28.12.2025  BGN 230 000 230 

 
BG2100008213 4.619% 30.07.2030  BGN 277 000 282 

 BG2100019137 3.600% 10.12.2033  EUR 132 000 259 
       888 

 
  

 
   

31.12.2023 
        
        

 
BG2100008213 4.952% 30.07.2030  BGN 733 000  745 

 
BG2100018188 3.600% 28.12.2025  BGN 460 000  460 

 BG2100019137 3.600% 10.12.2033  EUR 132 000 258 

 BG2100006209 4.500% 21.07.2027  EURA 78 000 155 
       1 618 
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24 

 

 

11.1.2.2. 
 

  
 

  
 

 

31.12.2024 
        

 BG2100010185 6.000% 03.10.2027  BGN 110 000     87 
       87 

 
  

 
  

 
 

31.12.2023 
        

 BG2100039234 5.004% 06.12.2031  EUR 114 000     215 

 BG2100010185 6.000% 03.10.2027  BGN 146 667     107 
       322 

 
11.1.2.3.  

  
 

   

31.12.2024 
        
Global Invest 
Holding XS0382670437 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 5 350 000     10 565 
REHUB LTD CY0240742219 7.000% 26.10.2030  EUR 755 000     870 
Transalp 1 
Securities XS0483980149 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 451 700 833 
       12 268 

 
  

 
   

31.12.2023 
        
Global Invest 
Holding XS0382670437 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 5 350 000     10 565 
Transalp 1 
Securities XS0483980149 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 451 700     815 
       11 380 

 
  



48 
  

 
24 

 

 

11.1.3.  

 2024 2023 
   
   

 6 060 5 832 
 4 169 3 719 

 
3 155 3 142 

 3 041 3 127 
 2 111 1 986 

 1 350 1 250 
 1 076 1 013 

Black Sea Property PLC 1 107 866 
 983 942 

 883 860 
 662 1 825 

 83 81 
 24 680 24 643 

11.1.4.  

 2024 2023 
   
   

 2 115 1 995 
 679 652 

 36 34 
 2 830 2 681 

 

 
 

  
 

 2024  

       

NL00150028V2 0.000% 28.03.2025 EUR 106 200 206
NL0015002AQ1 0.000% 29.04.2025  EUR 255 600 496 
NL00150026M5 0.000% 30.01.2025  EUR 4 000 8 
XS2050982755 2.550% 03.10.2029  EUR 100 000 180 
XS2027596530 2.124% 16.07.2031  EUR 1 247 400 2 032 
XS1420357318 2.875% 26.05.2028  EUR 142 500 271 
XS2109812508 2.000% 28.01.2032  EUR 145 000 230 
XS1843434876 1.125% 19.06.2029  EUR 150 000 276 
XS2680932907 5.375% 12.09.2033  EUR 41 100 88 

      3 787 
 

 
 

  
 

 2023  

       

XS1843434876 1.125% 19.06.2029  EUR  150 000    268 
XS2109812508 2.000% 28.01.2032  EUR  145 000    224 
XS1420357318 2.875% 26.05.2028  EUR  142 500    265 
XS2050982755 2.550% 03.10.2029  EUR 100 000 161 
XS2680932907 5.375% 12.09.2033  EUR  41 100    87 

      1 005 
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24 

 

 

 
11.2  

 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 13 782 13 733 

 

15 630 6 857 

 3 202 4 351 
 303 225 

 - - 
   
 32 917 25 166 

11.2.1  

 
 

  
 

 

31.12.2024 
 

       

BG2040115219 2.300% 22.04.2025  BGN 2 485 000 2 491 
BG2040016219 2.250% 27.07.2026  BGN 1 472 000 1 470 
XS1208855889 2.625% 26.03.2027  EUR 610 000 1 210 
BG2040017217 1.950% 25.07.2027  BGN 1 373 797 1 351 
XS2536817211 4.125% 23.09.2029  EUR 260 000 538 
BG2040210218 5.750% 29.09.2025  EUR 500 000 1 012 
XS2536817484 4.625% 23.09.2034  EUR 1 010 900 2 186 
BG2040019213 1.500% 21.06.2039  BGN 1 209 000 962 
BG2030022219 3.200% 28.03.2028  BGN 560 000 568 
BG2040024213 3.250% 15.05.2030  BGN 1 460 200 1 473 
BG2040015211 3.100% 14.07.2025  BGN 165 000 167 
BG2040121217 0.250% 24.05.2029  BGN 400 000 354 
      13 782 

 

 
 

  
 

 

31.12.2023 
 

       

BG2040115219 2.300% 22.04.2025  BGN 2 485 000    2 466     
BG2040016219 2.250% 27.07.2026  BGN 1 472 000    1 442     
BG2040019213 1.500% 21.06.2039  BGN 1 400 000    1 037     
BG2040017217 1.950% 25.07.2027  BGN 1 373 797    1 323     
XS2536817484 4.625% 23.09.2034  EUR 1 010 900    2 124     
BG2040014214 4.000% 15.07.2024  BGN 918 000    939     
XS1208855889 2.625% 26.03.2027  EUR 610 000    1 197     
BG2030022219 3.200% 28.03.2028  BGN 560 000    559     
XS2536817211 4.125% 23.09.2029  EUR 550 000    1 117     
BG2040210218 5.750% 29.09.2025  EUR 500 000    1 030     
BG2040121217 0.250% 24.05.2029  BGN 400 000    332 
BG2040015211 3.100% 14.07.2025  BGN 165 000    167     
      13 733 
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24 

 

 

 
11.2.2.  

 
 
  

 
  

-
 

 -

31.12.2024  
 

        

 
BG2100006209 4.500% 21.07.2027  EUR 354 000 705 

 
BG2100015200 4.000% 10.12.2029  BGN 793 000 796 

 
BG2100023121 5.400% 16.11.2025  EUR 50 000 99 

-
 

BG2100013221 5.779% 18.11.2030  BGN 300 000 302 

 
BG2100019194 5.000% 14.11.2027  BGN 89 400 91 

 BG2100012140 5.500% 12.12.2027  EUR 18 875 37 

 
BG2100039234 3.634% 06.12.2031  EUR 82 000 161 

       2 191 

 
  

 
  

-
 

 -

31.12.2023  
 

        
        

 
BG2100015200 4.000% 10.12.2029  BGN 793 000 787 

 
BG2100016224 5.558% 23.11.2030  BGN 500 000 503 

 
BG2100006209 4.500% 21.07.2027  EUR 472 000 940 

-
 

BG2100013221 6.000% 18.11.2030  BGN 300 000 302 

 
BG2100019228 4.945% 07.12.2031  BGN 150 000 150 

 
BG2100021224 5.438% 19.12.2031  BGN 150 000 150 

 
BG2100023121 5.400% 16.11.2025  EUR 100 000 199 

 
BG2100019194 5.000% 14.11.2027  BGN 119 200 120 

 
BG2100039234 5.004% 6.12.2031  EUR 86 000 162 

 BG2100012140 5.500% 12.12.2027  EUR 25 167 49 
       3 362 
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24 

 

 

11.2.3.  
  

 
  

-
 

 

31.12.2024 
        
Transalp 1 
Securities XS0483980149 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 548 300     1 011 
       1 011 

 
  

 
  

-
 

 

31.12.2023 
        
Transalp 1 
Securities XS0483980149 2.700% 22.08.2027  EUR 548 300     989 
       989 

 
11.2.4.  

 
 

2024 2023 

   
 236 129 

 67 96 
 303 225 

 

11.2.5.  

4  3 
e  

11.2.6. 
 

 
 

  
 

 2024  

       

XS2109812508 2.000% 28.01.2032  EUR 750 000 1 188 
XS2050982755 2.550% 03.10.2029  EUR 360 000 647 
XS1768067297 2.500% 08.02.2030  EUR 280 000 503 
XS2027596530 2.124% 16.07.2031  EUR 2 600 4 
XS1877938404 3.500% 09.10.2025  EUR 200 000 392 
XS1843434876 1.125% 19.06.2029  EUR 150 000 276 
XS0479333311 5.250% 20.01.2025  EUR 100 000 205 
XS1420357318 2.875% 26.05.2028  EUR 237 500 453 
XS1713475306 2.750% 27.01.2030  EUR 570 000 1 144 
XS2680932907 5.375% 12.09.2033  EUR 108 900 233 
NL00150026M5 0.000% 30.01.2025  EUR 1 556 000 3 037 
NL00150028V2 0.000% 28.03.2025  EUR 1 643 800 3 195 
NL0015002AQ1 0.000% 29.04.2025  EUR 2 244 400 4 353 

      15 630 
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24 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 2023  

       

XS2027596530 2.124% 16.07.2031  EUR 1 250 000 1 966 
XS2109812508 2.000% 28.01.2032  EUR 750 000 1 157 
XS1713475306 2.750% 27.01.2030  EUR 570 000 1 130 
XS2050982755 2.550% 03.10.2029  EUR  360 000 581 
XS1768067297 2.500% 08.02.2030  EUR  280 000 486 
XS1420357318 2.875% 26.05.2028  EUR  237 500 441 
XS1877938404 3.500% 09.10.2025  EUR  200 000 388 
XS1843434876 1.125% 19.06.2029  EUR 150 000 268 
XS2680932907 5.375% 12.09.2033  EUR 108 900 231 
XS0479333311 5.250% 20.01.2025  EUR 100 000 209 

      6 857 

12.  
 2024 2023 

   
   

 1 576 1 910 
 - - 

 1 576 1 910 

 - 76 
 119 81 
 119 157 

 1 695 2 067 

-
1 2  .  1  

, 

.  

13.  

  

  2024 2023 
    

    
-   1 239 4 070 
-   207 325 
-   4 4 
  1 450 4 399 
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24 

 

 

  2024 2023 
    
    

  20 23 
  1 429 868 

  - - 
  1 2 911 
,   - 597 

  1 450 4 399 

24 
144 

24  

 

14.  

14.1.  

 

 
  2024 2023 
    

    
-   1 050 000 1 050 000 

 
 

 
1 050 000 1 050 000 

  1 050 000 1 050 000 

 

 2024 2024 2023 2023 
  %  % 
     

 786 021 74,86 786 021 74,86 
 101 951 9,71 101 951 9,71 

 80 645 7,68 80 645 7,68 
 47 000 4,48 47 000 4,48 

 15 000 1,43 15 000 1,43 
 15 000 1,43 15 000 1,43 

 2 645 0,25 2 645 0,25 
 500 0,05 500 0,05 

 460 0,04 460 0,04 
 283 0,03 283 0,03 

 274 0,03 274 0,03 
 110 0,01 110 0,01 

 50 - 50 - 
 22 - 22 - 

 22 - 22 - 

 14 - 14 - 
 3 - 3 - 

 1 050 000 100 1 050 000 100 
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24 

 

 

 
14.2.   

 2024 2023 
   

 1 050 1 050 
 5 5 

 1 055 1 055 
 
14.3.  

 2024 2023 
   

 10 355 8 912 
 20 522 15 179 
 1 674 1 293 

 32 551 25 384 

  

 
. 

  

2024 23   

 

   
 

     
01.01.2023 . 11 649 1 089 7 541 20 279 

 4 514 347 1 394 6 255 

 (984) (143) (23) (1 150) 
3  15 179 1 293 8 912 25 384 

 8 383 630 1 446 10 459 

 (3 040) (249) (3) (3 292) 
4  20 522 1 674 10 355 32 551 

15.  

 2024 2023 
   

 2 2 
 360 360 

 362 362 
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24 

 

 

16.  

 2024 2023 
   

 353 196 
 108 95 

 30 41 
   

 1 1 
 492 333 

17.  

17.1.  

 

  2024 2023 
    
    

  (4 447) (3 884) 
- 

 
 

(10) (13) 

 
 

(559) - 
  (972) (882) 

  (5 988) (4 779) 

17.2.  

  2024 2023 
    
    

  75 76 
  99 88 

  174 164 
 

17.3.  

 
  2024 2023 
    
    

 
 559 - 

  559 - 
 

 
, 
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24 

 

 

    
     

   
. 

18.  

 2024 2023 
   
   

 25 305 21 746 
 25 305 21 746 
  

2024 
 

2023 
   
   

 22 453 19 154 
 1 850 1 654 
 930 897 
 34 24 

 38 17 
 25 305 21 746 

 

 2024 2023 
   

   
 8 169 6 965 

 14 284 12 189 
 22 453 19 154 

 
 

  

 665 580 
 1 185 1 074 

 1 850 1 654 

   
 179 167 

 741 717 
 6 7 
 4 6 

 930 897 
   

 34 24 
 34 24 

   
 38 17 

 38 17 
 25 305 21 746 
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24 

 

 

19.  

  2024 2023 
    
    

 19.1 (260) (286) 
 19.2 (4 873) (4 815) 

  (708) (655) 
 17.1 (5 988) (4 779) 

 5,6 (505) (575) 
 19.3 (739) (660) 

  (13 073) (11 770) 

19.1.  

 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 (98) (96) 
 (43) (51) 

 (34) (59) 
 (26) (27) 

   
 (19) (18) 

   
 (40) (35) 

 (260) (286) 

19.2.  

  

 2024 2023 
   
   

 (1 842) (1 812) 
 (720) (720) 

 (653) (633) 
 (448) (492) 

 (525) (447) 
 (313) (420) 

 (89) (90) 
 (202) (128) 

 (62) (55) 
 (19) (18) 

 (4 873) (4 815) 

, .  
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24 

 

 

-
2024 207 

52   

4 

-  

 

-

 
 

-

 

2024 
 

 

-

4 

4  
 

- 1.12.2024 
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24 

 

 

19.3.  

 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 (430) (366) 
 (97) (51) 

   
 (70) (79) 

   
 (17) (15) 

 - (34) 
 (125) (115) 

 (739) (660) 

20.  
 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 7 802 6 451 
 (8 023) (6 872) 

 
(221) (421) 

   

 344 - 
 - - 

 344 - 
   

 1 247 1 325 
 - - 

 1 370 904 

21.  

-

 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 (19) (8) 
-  (2) (1) 

 (12) (23) 
 (33) (32) 
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24 

 

 

22.   

(2023 
  

 
 2024 2023 
   
   

 13 798 11 157 
 10% 10% 

 (1 380) (1 116) 
   

 716 503 
 69 75 
 (127) (86) 

 (722) (624) 
   

   
-  53 (2) 

 (669) (626) 
 

10   

 

 
 

23.  

 
 

 

, 
 

 
 2024 2023 
   

 
 

13 129 300 10 531 000 

   
 1 050 000 1 050 000 

 12,50 10,03 
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24 

 

 

24.  

24  
5 506 000,00 . 5,2438 .  (2023 .: 5 545 102,61 5,281 . ). 

4 5 269 678.72   
 

25.  

- . 
 

 

- - - - -
, 

 

- - - -
-  

 

  
 
25.1.  

 2024 2023
  

 5 506 5 545
 
25.2.  

 
 2024 2023 

   
   

-  22 453 19 154 
-  1 850 1 654 
-  930 897 

-  34 24 
-  38 17 

 
 

 2024 2023 
   

   
 3 3 

 86 74 
 35 30 

 14 19 
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24 

 

 

 
25.3.  

 
 
 2024 2023 
   

   
-  (642) (617) 
-  (25) (24) 
 (667) (641) 

,  
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

-
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24 

 

 

 

26.  

  2024 2023 
    

    
-   1 342 1 676 
-   110 139 
-   250 236 
-   4 2 
-   4 3 
  1 710 2 056 

    
-   751 719 
 -   4 4 
  755 723 

 

  

24 23  

  2024 2023 
    

 
   

 
  

8 552 
 

8 198 
  9 162 10 998 

  17 714 19 196 
27.  

 

 
 

 2024 2023 
   
   

 678 1 113 
   

 (458) (458) 
   

 12 23 
 232 678 
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24 

 

 

28.  

28.1.  

 
-

 

 

 

 
 - 

 
 - 

 
 - 

 

  

2024 - 
89,20%) 

 

 

, 
,  
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24 

 

 

-
 

 

28.2.  

 

 

 

24 

 

 

 

28.2.1.  
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24 

 

 

31.12.2024  
   

 

     
 1 239 207 4 1 450 

 9 230 5 868 - 15 098 
 1 788 14 657 - 16 445 

 23 876 1 107 - 24 983 
 2 830 - - 2 830 

 - 19 417 - 19 417 
 1 710 - - 1 710 

 1 576 - - 1 576 
 42 249 41 256 4 83 509 

 
31.12.2023  

   
 

     
 4 070 325 4 4 399 

 8 397 5 782 - 14 179 
 3 324 14 347 - 17 671 

 24 003 865 - 24 868 
 2 681 - - 2 681 

 - 7 862 - 7 862 
 2 056 - - 2 056 

 1 910 - - 1 910 
 46 441 29 181 4 75 626 

 
28.2.2.  
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24 

 

 

 

1 423 109.23   

 4 2.94 4.34 
3 

31.12.2024 4.22 2.83 3 .  

 

31.12.2024      
     
     

   1 450 1 450 

 5.750% 
15 098 - 15 098 

 7.000% 16 445 
- 16 445 

 - - 24 983 24 983 

 - 
- 2 830 2 830 

 5.3750% 

8 122 11 295- 19 417 

 - - 1 710 1 710 
 - - 1 576 1 576 

  39 665 43 844 83 509 
 
31.12.2023      
     
     

 
00

5.750% 2 004  2 395  4 399 

 5.750% 14 179 - 14 179 

 6.000% 17 671   17 671 
 - - 24 868 24 868 

 - - 2 681 2 681 

 5.375% 7 862 - 7 862 
 - - 2 056 2 056 

 - - 1 910 1 910 
  41 716 33 910 75 626 
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24 

 

 

4   
 : 

 
  

  

-   

  

  

 

28.2.3.  

 

 

28.3.  

 

 

 

   
 

 BG2040115219 BBB S&P 
 BG2040016219 BBB S&P 

 BG2040017217 BBB S&P 

 BG2040015211 BBB S&P 

 BG2030022219 BBB S&P 

 BG2040121217 BBB S&P 

 BG2040019213 BBB S&P 

 BG2040024213 BBB S&P 

 BG2040210218 BBB S&P 

 XS1208855889 BBB S&P 

 XS2536817484 BBB S&P 

 XS2536817211 BBB S&P 

 

XS0479333311 A2    

 

XS1877938404 B+ S & P 
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24 

 

 

   
 

 

XS2050982755 B S & P 

 

XS2027596530 BBB-   Fitch 
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